TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864155

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Comerica Bank | | 12/27/2023 | Texas Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dallas Basketball Limited |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2909 Taylor Street |
| City: | Dallas |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75226 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Partnership: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

900824241

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 7062296 | MAVS |
| Registration Number: | 5865584 | |
| Registration Number: | 5865522 | |
| Registration Number: | 6309272 | MG MAVS GAMING |
| Serial Number: | 87716324 | MG MAVS GAMING |
| Registration Number: | 6273120 | MG MAVS GAMING |
| Registration Number: | 5868996 | MG MAVS GAMING |
| Registration Number: | 4708366 | DALLAS |
| Registration Number: | 3641287 | MAVS |
| Registration Number: | 3277328 | MAVS FOUNDATION |
| Registration Number: | 3277329 | |
| Registration Number: | 3100138 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2667279 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2720026 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2744775 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2701384 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2667278 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2754325 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 2705429 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2757399 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 3002575 | CHAMP |
| Registration Number: | 2795967 | MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 3474633 | M |
| Registration Number: | 3233878 | MFFL |
| Registration Number: | 2753699 | M |
| Registration Number: | 2669933 | M |
| Registration Number: | 2759499 | M |
| Registration Number: | 3023981 | M |
| Registration Number: | 2919262 | M |
| Registration Number: | 2914753 | M |
| Registration Number: | 2811050 | M |
| Registration Number: | 1537463 | M DALLAS MAVERICKS |
| Registration Number: | 1235457 | DALLAS MAVERICKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149535822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149535642

Email: cstephensipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Chandler Stephens

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Ave., Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 165075.00001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Chandler Stephens |
| SIGNATURE: | /Chandler Stephens/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/27/2023 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page1.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page2.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page3.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page4.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page5.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page6.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page7.tif source=38538666_1_Executed Dallas Mavericks --#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of December 27 _____, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party") in favor of Dallas Basketball Limited, a Texas limited partnership (the "Debtor"), under the Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of January 5, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and the Debtor and recorded January 7, 2021 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7157, Frame 0681.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4889-6528-5528_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Joel Makolin

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| MAVS | 88/481828 | 6/20/19 | 7,062,296 | 05/23/23 |
| | 88/057559 | 7/30/18 | 5,865,584 | 9/24/19 |
| | 88/050610 | 7/24/18 | 5,865,522 | 9/24/19 |
| mays Gaming | 87/716391 | 12/11/17 | 6,309,272 | 3/30/21 |
| mays caming | 87/716324 | 12/11/17 | n/a | n/a |

4889-6528-5528_3

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| mays caming | 87/716376 | 12/11/17 | 6,273,120 | 02/16/21 |
| Mays chining | 87/716399 | 12/11/17 | 5,868,996 | 9/24/19 |
| | 86/394650 | 9/15/14 | 4,708,366 | 3/24/15 |
| MAVS | 78/836556 | 3/14/06 | 3,641,287 | 6/16/09 |
| MAVS FOUNDATION | 78/710210 | 9/9/05 | 3,277,328 | 8/7/07 |
| | 78/710223 | 9/9/05 | 3,277,329 | 8/7/07 |
| DALLAS MAVERICKS | 78/506896 | 10/27/04 | 3,100,138 | 6/6/06 |

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| | 78/022116 | 8/21/00 | 2,667,279 | 12/24/02 |
| | 78/022105 | 8/21/00 | 2,720,026 | 5/27/03 |
| | 78/022091 | 8/21/00 | 2,744,775 | 7/29/03 |
| | 78/022083 | 8/21/00 | 2,701,384 | 3/25/03 |
| | 78/022078 | 8/21/00 | 2,667,278 | 12/24/02 |

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| | 78/022073 | 8/21/00 | 2,754,325 | 8/19/03 |
| | 78/022070 | 8/21/00 | 2,705,429 | 4/8/03 |
| | 78/022054 | 8/21/00 | 2,757,399 | 8/26/03 |
| CHAMP | 78/220795 | 3/3/03 | 3,002,575 | 9/27/05 |
| | 78/021922 | 8/18/00 | 2,795,967 | 12/16/03 |
| | 77/128256 | 3/12/07 | 3,474,633 | 7/29/08 |

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| MFFL | 76/574936 | 2/9/04 | 3,233,878 | 4/24/07 |
| | 76/168671 | 11/14/00 | 2,753,699 | 8/19/03 |
| | 76/168669 | 11/14/00 | 2,669,933 | 12/31/02 |
| | 76/168667 | 11/14/00 | 2,759,499 | 9/2/03 |
| | 76/168816 | 11/14/00 | 3,023,981 | 12/6/05 |

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| | 76/168821 | 11/14/00 | 2,919,262 | 1/18/05 |
| | 76/168822 | 11/14/00 | 2,914,753 | 12/28/04 |
| | 76/168818 | 11/14/00 | 2,811,050 | 2/3/04 |
| DALLAS MAVERICKS | 73/734464 | 6/15/88 | 1,537,463 | 5/2/89 |
| DALLAS MAVERICKS | 73/290073 | 12/17/80 | 1,235,457 | 4/19/83 |

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/27/2023 REEL: 008301 FRAME: 0981